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Friday, November 15, 2019

7:30AM

7:40 AM

7:50AM

8:00-9:00 AM

9:00-9:10 AM

9:10-9:15 AM C.

9:15-12:00 PM

12:00-12:50 PM

12:50-1:00 PM

1:00-4:30 PM

6:00 PM

Registration and breakfast

Opening Remarks
Paul F. Shea, MD, FACS Shea Ear Clinic

Introduction of Speaker
M. Boyd Gillespie, MD, MSc, UTHSC

Howard Francis, MD - Duke University
Medical Center - Mastoidectomy - Beyond
Basic Competency

Break

Bruce MacDonald, MD - UTHSC
Introduction to the Temporal Bone Lab

Temporal Bone Dissection - emphasizing
the anatomic features of the mastoid.
Additionally, image guided technology,
lasers, and oto-endoscopes will be
available

Lunch Lecture

C. Bruce MacDonald, MD - UTHSC
Opening the Labyrinth with Hearing
Preservation

Break

C. Bruce MacDonald, MD - UTHSC
Temporal Bone Dissection - emphasizing
dissection of middle ear, inner ear,

facial nerve, and posterior fossa

Dinner and social time

Saturday, November 16, 2019

8:00 - 8:50 AM

8:50 - 9:45 AM

9:45 -12:00 PM

12:00 - 12:10 PM

12:10 - 1:00 PM

1:00 - 1:10 PM

1:10 - 4:30 PM

AMA Credit
Designation

Accreditation

Breakfast Lecture

Howard Francis, MD - Duke University
Medical Center: Recognizing and
Managing TM Perforation with Secondary
Cholesteatoma

Robert J. Yawn, MD - UTHSC
Endoscopic Anatomy for Practical
Temporal Bone Dissection

C. Bruce MacDonald, MD - UTHSC
Temporal bone dissection - emphasizing
tympanoplasty, mastoidectomy,

ossicular chain reconstruction, facial nerve
decompression, and labyrinthectomy

Break

Lunch lecture

Panel discussion - Interesting cases
Moderator: Joshua Wood, MD - UTHSC
Panel: Drs. Paul Shea, and Howard Francis

Break

C. Bruce MacDonald, MD - UTHSC Temporal
bone dissection - emphasizing approaches
to the internal auditory canal, and
transmastoid and middle fossa approaches
to the superior semicircular canal.

The University of Tennessee College of Medi-
cine (UTCOM) designates this live activity for a
maximum of 15.75 AMA PRA Category 1 Cred-
itsTM. Physicians should claim only the credit
commensurate with the extent of their partici-
pation in the activity.

The UTCOM is accredited by the Accreditation
Council for Continuing Medical Education (AC-
CME) to provide continuing medical education
for physicians.



