

2019 Guest Lecturer Howard W. Francis, MD, MBA, FACS

# JOHN SHEA

SIXTH ANNUAL

#### MEMORIAL OTOLOGY WORKSHOP & TEMPORAL BONE DISSECTION COURSE AT THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE

# November 15-16

2019 7:30 AM-4:30 PM Coleman Building Room A132/A1 34 956 Court A venue Memphis, Tennessee 38163



Robert J. Yawn, MD



Paul F. Shea, MD, FACS



C. Bruce MacDonald, MD JOHN J. SHEA, JR., M.D. (1924 - 2015)





## Friday, November 15, 2019

## Saturday, November 16, 2019

7:30AM	Registration and breakfast	8:00 - 8:50 AM	Breakfast Lecture Howard Francis, MD – Duke University
7:40 AM	Opening Remarks Paul F. Shea, MD, FACS Shea Ear Clinic		Medical Center: Recognizing and Managing TM Perforation with Secondary Cholesteatoma
7:50AM	Introduction of Speaker M. Boyd Gillespie, MD, MSc, UTHSC	8:50 - 9:45 AM	Robert J. Yawn, MD - UTHSC
8:00-9:00 AM	Howard Francis, MD - Duke University Medical Center - Mastoidectomy - Beyond Basic Competency		Endoscopic Anatomy for Practical Temporal Bone Dissection
9:00-9:10 AM	Break	9:45 - 12:00 PM	C. Bruce MacDonald, MD - UTHSC Temporal bone dissection - emphasizing tympanoplasty, mastoidectomy,
9:10-9:15 AM C.	Bruce MacDonald, MD – UTHSC Introduction to the Temporal Bone Lab		ossicular chain reconstruction, facial nerve decompression, and labyrinthectomy
9:15-12:00 PM	Temporal Bone Dissection – emphasizing the anatomic features of the mastoid.	12:00 - 12:10 PM	Break
	Additionally, image guided technology, lasers, and oto-endoscopes will be available	12:10 - 1:00 PM	Lunch lecture Panel discussion - Interesting cases Moderator: Joshua Wood, MD - UTHSC
12:00-12:50 PM	Lunch Lecture		Panel: Drs. Paul Shea, and Howard Francis
	C. Bruce MacDonald, MD – UTHSC Opening the Labyrinth with Hearing	1:00 - 1:10 PM	Break
	Preservation	1:10 - 4:30 PM	C. Bruce MacDonald, MD - UTHSC Temporal
12:50-1:00 PM	Break		bone dissection - emphasizing approaches to the internal auditory canal, and
1:00-4:30 PM	C. Bruce MacDonald, MD - UTHSC Temporal Bone Dissection - emphasizing dissection of middle ear, inner ear,		transmastoid and middle fossa approaches to the superior semicircular canal.
	facial nerve, and posterior fossa	AMA Credit	The University of Tennessee College of Medi-
6:00 PM	Dinner and social time	Designation	cine (UTCOM) designates this live activity for a maximum of 15.75 AMA PRA Category 1 Cred- itsTM. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their partici- pation in the activity.
		Accreditation	The UTCOM is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (AC- CME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.